

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

3.0 Building Concrete	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Baker Concrete	Signature Concrete	Lithko Concrete	Messer
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 1,579,650	\$ 1,309,934	\$ 1,949,000	\$ 1,490,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3, & 4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes
Unit Price 1 - CY suplus soil			\$ 9.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8.00
Base Bid Total			\$ 1,579,650	\$ 1,309,934	\$ 1,949,000	\$ 1,490,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

4.0 General Trade	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Fortney & Weygandt	Beischel	DAG	Messer	Performance
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 5,580,000	\$ 5,664,000	\$ 5,525,000	\$ 5,626,000	\$ 5,387,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & #4 acknowledged			missing	yes	yes	yes	yes
Combination Bid Prime 3 & 4						\$ 6,996,000	
Combination Bid Prime 3, 4 & 7						\$ 7,977,000	
Alt GT-1 - Deduct to provide red oak			\$ (4,500)	\$ (20,000)	\$ (17,500)	\$ (2,000)	\$ (10,000)
Alt. M-1 - Water repellent on existing precast							
Unit Price 1 - SF remove replace roof insulation						\$ 5.00	
Unit Price 1 - CY surplus soil						\$ 8.00	
Base Bid Total			\$ 5,580,000	\$ 5,664,000	\$ 5,525,000	\$ 5,626,000	\$ 5,387,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

5.0 Structural & Misc. Steel	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Geiger & Peters	Avenue	George
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 2,448,000	\$ 1,819,381	\$ 1,939,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & 4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes
Base Bid Total			\$ 2,448,000	\$ 1,819,381	\$ 1,939,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

6.0 Masonry	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Weisbrod	JHMI	Shook	Benchmark	Jess Hauer	Hagerman	Blankenship
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 625,000	\$ 616,857	\$ 637,900	\$ 729,558	\$ 620,763	\$ 728,000	\$ 667,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3 &4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Alternate M-1			\$ 23,800	\$ 11,340	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000	\$ 16,000	\$ -
Base Bid Total			\$ 625,000	\$ 616,857	\$ 637,900	\$ 729,558	\$ 620,763	\$ 728,000	\$ 667,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

7.0 Roofing	Estimate Value	Select Alt	West Roofing Sys	Insulated Roofing	Messer	Brazos Urethane
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 892,000	\$ 624,777	\$ 1,200,000	\$ 498,860
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & 4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes
Unit Price 1 - SF remove replace roof insulation			\$ 4.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.00
Base Bid Total			\$ 892,000	\$ 624,777	\$ 1,200,000	\$ 498,860

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company

Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville

Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction

Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening

Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

8.0 Window Systems	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Celina Glass	Hemm Glass	Architectural Glass	Pioneer	JMD	SPS
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 579,450	\$ 791,835	\$ 755,150	\$ 836,000	\$ 597,350	\$ 840,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & 4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Base Bid Total			\$ 579,450	\$ 791,835	\$ 755,150	\$ 836,000	\$ 597,350	\$ 840,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

9.0 Elevators	Estimate Value	Select Alt	ThyssenKrupp	Vertical Sys
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 330,300	\$ 263,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & 4 acknowledged			yes	yes
Base Bid Total			\$ 330,300	\$ 263,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

10.0 Kitchen Equip.	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Wasserstrom	C & T Design	Breckenridge Kitchen	Great Lakes
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 429,431	\$ 402,941	\$ 380,327	\$ 432,764
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & #4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	missing
Unit Price #3 - Plate Racks			no bid	"na"	\$ 3,214	\$ (105,962)
Base Bid Total			\$ 429,431	\$ 402,941	\$ 380,327	\$ 432,764

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company

Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville

Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction

Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening

Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

11.0 Fire Protection	Estimate Value	Select Alt	Comunale Co	Eckert Fire	Dalmatian	Preferred	Simplex Grinnell
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 198,800	\$ 218,038	\$ 168,700	\$ 183,440	\$ 197,387
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & #4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Base Bid Total			\$ 198,800	\$ 218,038	\$ 168,700	\$ 183,440	\$ 197,387

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

12.0 Plumbing	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Ken Neyer	Nelson Stark	Feldkamp	Queen City	GM Mechanical	Triton Services	Driekast
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 632,000	\$ 559,600	\$ 453,000	\$ 554,800	\$ 489,000	\$ 523,696	\$ 497,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & #4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Base Bid Total			\$ 632,000	\$ 559,600	\$ 453,000	\$ 554,800	\$ 489,000	\$ 523,696	\$ 497,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

13.0 HVAC	Estimate Value	Select Alt	GM Mechanical	Triton Services	Peck Hannaford	Quality	DeBra Kuempel
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 2,436,000	\$ 2,244,600	\$ 2,466,000	\$ 2,721,222	\$ 2,430,000
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & #4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Combo 12 Plumb & 13 HVAC			\$ 2,849,000				
Base Bid Total			\$ 2,436,000	\$ 2,244,600	\$ 2,466,000	\$ 2,721,222	\$ 2,430,000

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

14.0 Electrical and CT	Estimate Value	Select Alt.	Atkins & Stang	Chapel	Banta	United	Sidewinder	Glenwood	Ohio Valley
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 2,875,000	\$ 2,749,600	\$ 2,795,850	\$ 2,417,000	\$ 3,218,000	\$ 3,167,000	\$ 2,589,500
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & #4 acknowledged			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Aternate E-1			\$ 284,000	\$ 222,497	\$ 281,000	\$ 216,000	\$ 309,000	\$ 249,000	\$ 272,500
Aternate E-2A			\$ 21,300	\$ 21,000	\$ 19,000	\$ 21,000	\$ 19,000	\$ 19,500	\$ 20,000
Aternate E-2B			\$ 38,900	\$ 38,500	\$ 34,900	\$ 38,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,600	\$ 36,000
Aternate E-3			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (7,000)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Aternate E-4			\$ 5,800	\$ 3,022	\$ 3,151	\$ 2,100	\$ 6,019	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,200
Aternate E-5			\$ 9,100	\$ 8,200	\$ 7,748	\$ 12,000	\$ 10,368	\$ 9,000	\$ 7,900
Aternate E-6			\$ 12,000	\$ 14,428	\$ 13,546	\$ 4,000	\$ 14,571	\$ 17,000	\$ 16,100
Aternate E-7			\$ 700	\$ 948	\$ 960	\$ 1,500	\$ 2,871	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
Aternate E-8			\$ 200	\$ 700	\$ 475	\$ 4,000	\$ 951	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,500
Aternate E-9			\$ (1,000)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000
Aternate FA-1			\$ 14,800	\$ 35,188	\$ 79,675	\$ 24,000	\$ 18,083	\$ 35,000	\$ 18,300
Base Bid Total			\$ 2,875,000	\$ 2,749,600	\$ 2,795,850	\$ 2,417,000	\$ 3,218,000	\$ 3,167,000	\$ 2,589,500

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening

Sharonville Convention Center - Bids Opened 05/18/10

15.0 FF&E	Estimate Value	Select Alt	Loth	Enriching Spaces
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE			\$ 652,433.55	\$ 554,979.56
Addendums #1, #2, #3 & #4 acknowledged			yes	yes
Base Bid Total			\$ 652,433.55	\$ 554,979.56

Bids were opened by Bob Clark, Senior Project Manager - Megen Construction Company
 Bids were read by Ted Mack, Safety Service Director - City of Sharonville
 Bids were tabulated by Lachelle Hill, Project Administration - Megen Construction
 Brian Sabla and John Eisenmann with CDS attended the Bid Opening
 Paul Maxfield with KLH attended the Bid Opening